
# Name Job Title Ward Responsibility

Direct 
Telephone 
(202) Email Address

1 Fianna Phill Chief, UST Branch All 535-2600 fianna.phill@dc.gov

2 Donal Harden
Program Support 
Assistant All - FOIA, etc. 299-3322 donal.harden@dc.gov

3 Sharon Hamilton
Environmental 
Protection Specialist - 

All - UST Registration, 
Contractors Certification, 
Processing Checks, etc. 535-1950 sharon.hamilton@dc.gov

4 Bob Emwanta
Environmental 
Protection Specialist 3 & 6 535-1944 bob.emwanta@dc.gov

5 Rasathurai Thinakaran Environmental Engineer 1 & 8 535-1329 rasathurai.thinakaran@dc.gov

6 Sunday Okoro Environmental Engineer 2 & 7 535-1965 sunday.okoro@dc.gov

7 Sylvester Mode Environmental Engineer 4 & 5 535-2529 sylvester.mode@dc.gov

8 Brian Barone
Environmental 
Protection Specialist 3 & 6 741-5092 brian.barone@dc.gov

9 Deepak Singh
Environmental 
Protection Specialist 2 & 7 535-2298 deepak.singh@dc.gov

10 Nazmul Haque
Environmental 
Protection Specialist 4 & 5 535-1330 nazmul.haque@dc.gov

11 Timothy Byrd
Environmental 
Protection Specialist 1 & 8 481-3836 timothy.byrd@dc.gov

 UST Inspectors                                                                                                                                                    (Installation, 
Removal, Closure-in-place, Temporary Closure, Testing, Operation Compliance/SOC, Complaints,etc.)

LUST Inspectors                                                                
(Manage Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST), VRAP Cases, EISF, Emergencies, Cleanup, Monitoring and Closure) 

DDOE - Underground Storage Tank Branch Staff                                     
1200 First Street, 5th Floor NE, Washington DC 20002                                                               
GENERAL: Fax 202-535-1838, Email ust.ddoe@dc.gov


